
Data analysis of Cricket Players

Unnamed: 0 Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Unnamed: 13

0 0 SR Tendulkar (INDIA) 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426 200* 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20 NaN

1 1 KC Sangakkara (Asia/ICC/SL) 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234 169 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15 NaN

2 2 RT Ponting (AUS/ICC) 1995-2012 375 365 39 13704 164 42.03 17046 80.39 30 82 20 NaN

3 3 ST Jayasuriya (Asia/SL) 1989-2011 445 433 18 13430 189 32.36 14725 91.2 28 68 34 NaN

4 4 DPMD Jayawardene (Asia/SL) 1998-2015 448 418 39 12650 144 33.37 16020 78.96 19 77 28 NaN

... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

2495 45 ZS Ansari (ENG) 2015-2015 1 - - - - - - - - - - NaN

2496 46 Ariful Haque (BDESH) 2018-2018 1 - - - - - - - - - - NaN

2497 47 Ashfaq Ahmed (PAK) 1994-1994 3 - - - - - - - - - - NaN

2498 48 MD Bailey (NZ) 1998-1998 1 - - - - - - - - - - NaN

2499 49 GR Beard (AUS) 1981-1981 2 - - - - - - - - - - NaN

2500 rows × 15 columns

<class 'pandas.core.frame.DataFrame'>
RangeIndex: 2500 entries, 0 to 2499
Data columns (total 15 columns):
 #   Column       Non-Null Count  Dtype  
---  ------       --------------  -----  
 0   Unnamed: 0   2500 non-null   int64  
 1   Player       2500 non-null   object 
 2   Span         2500 non-null   object 
 3   Mat          2500 non-null   int64  
 4   Inns         2500 non-null   object 
 5   NO           2500 non-null   object 
 6   Runs         2500 non-null   object 
 7   HS           2500 non-null   object 
 8   Ave          2500 non-null   object 
 9   BF           2500 non-null   object 
 10  SR           2500 non-null   object 
 11  100          2500 non-null   object 
 12  50           2500 non-null   object 
 13  0            2500 non-null   object 
 14  Unnamed: 13  0 non-null      float64
dtypes: float64(1), int64(2), object(12)
memory usage: 293.1+ KB

Unnamed: 0 Mat Unnamed: 13

count 2500.000000 2500.000000 0.0

mean 24.500000 37.161600 NaN

std 14.433757 58.885075 NaN

min 0.000000 1.000000 NaN

25% 12.000000 4.000000 NaN

50% 24.500000 13.000000 NaN

75% 37.000000 43.000000 NaN

max 49.000000 463.000000 NaN

Unnamed: 0       int64
Player          object
Span            object
Mat              int64
Inns            object
NO              object
Runs            object
HS              object
Ave             object
BF              object
SR              object
100             object
50              object
0               object
Unnamed: 13    float64
dtype: object

Player Mat

0 SR Tendulkar (INDIA) 463

1 KC Sangakkara (Asia/ICC/SL) 404

2 RT Ponting (AUS/ICC) 375

3 ST Jayasuriya (Asia/SL) 445

4 DPMD Jayawardene (Asia/SL) 448

5 Inzamam-ul-Haq (Asia/PAK) 378

6 V Kohli (INDIA) 242

7 JH Kallis (Afr/ICC/SA) 328

8 SC Ganguly (Asia/INDIA) 311

9 R Dravid (Asia/ICC/INDIA) 344

pandas.core.frame.DataFrame

(2500, 2)

Unnamed: 0 Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Unnamed: 13

0 False False False False False False False False False False False False False False True

1 False False False False False False False False False False False False False False True

2 False False False False False False False False False False False False False False True

3 False False False False False False False False False False False False False False True

4 False False False False False False False False False False False False False False True

... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

2495 False False False False False False False False False False False False False False True

2496 False False False False False False False False False False False False False False True

2497 False False False False False False False False False False False False False False True

2498 False False False False False False False False False False False False False False True

2499 False False False False False False False False False False False False False False True

2500 rows × 15 columns

Unnamed: 0        0
Player            0
Span              0
Mat               0
Inns              0
NO                0
Runs              0
HS                0
Ave               0
BF                0
SR                0
100               0
50                0
0                 0
Unnamed: 13    2500
dtype: int64

Unnamed: 0 Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Unnamed: 13

0 0 SR Tendulkar (INDIA) 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426 200* 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20 NaN

1 1 KC Sangakkara (Asia/ICC/SL) 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234 169 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15 NaN

2 2 RT Ponting (AUS/ICC) 1995-2012 375 365 39 13704 164 42.03 17046 80.39 30 82 20 NaN

3 3 ST Jayasuriya (Asia/SL) 1989-2011 445 433 18 13430 189 32.36 14725 91.2 28 68 34 NaN

4 4 DPMD Jayawardene (Asia/SL) 1998-2015 448 418 39 12650 144 33.37 16020 78.96 19 77 28 NaN

... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

422 22 J Srinath (INDIA) 1991-2003 229 121 38 883 53 10.63 1109 79.62 0 1 19 NaN

506 6 M Muralitharan (Asia/ICC/SL) 1993-2011 350 162 63 674 33* 6.8 869 77.56 0 0 25 NaN

563 13 SL Malinga (SL) 2004-2019 226 119 36 567 56 6.83 761 74.5 0 1 26 NaN

758 8 CA Walsh (WI) 1985-2000 205 79 33 321 30 6.97 451 71.17 0 0 11 NaN

1187 37 GD McGrath (AUS/ICC) 1993-2007 250 68 38 115 11 3.83 236 48.72 0 0 14 NaN

81 rows × 15 columns

Unnamed: 0 Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Unnamed: 13

729 29 Zahid Fazal (PAK) 1990-1994 19 18 3 348 98* 23.2 584 59.58 0 2 0 NaN

195 45 CJ Chibhabha (ZIM) 2005-2018 103 103 2 2389 99 23.65 3784 63.13 0 16 7 NaN

331 31 MN Waller (ZIM) 2009-2018 79 72 6 1259 99* 19.07 1639 76.81 0 5 10 NaN

841 41 SP Patil (UAE) 2014-2015 13 12 2 263 99* 26.3 404 65.09 0 2 1 NaN

253 3 JO Holder (WI) 2013-2019 112 89 19 1798 99* 25.68 1907 94.28 0 9 9 NaN

Player Runs Ave

0 SR Tendulkar (INDIA) 18426 44.83

1 KC Sangakkara (Asia/ICC/SL) 14234 41.98

2 RT Ponting (AUS/ICC) 13704 42.03

3 ST Jayasuriya (Asia/SL) 13430 32.36

4 DPMD Jayawardene (Asia/SL) 12650 33.37

5 Inzamam-ul-Haq (Asia/PAK) 11739 39.52

6 V Kohli (INDIA) 11609 59.84

7 JH Kallis (Afr/ICC/SA) 11579 44.36

8 SC Ganguly (Asia/INDIA) 11363 41.02

9 R Dravid (Asia/ICC/INDIA) 10889 39.16

(Index(['Unnamed: 13'], dtype='object'),
 Unnamed: 0        0
 Player            0
 Span              0
 Mat               0
 Inns              0
 NO                0
 Runs              0
 HS                0
 Ave               0
 BF                0
 SR                0
 100               0
 50                0
 0                 0
 Unnamed: 13    2500
 dtype: int64)

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0

0 SR Tendulkar (INDIA) 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426 200* 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20

1 KC Sangakkara (Asia/ICC/SL) 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234 169 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15

2 RT Ponting (AUS/ICC) 1995-2012 375 365 39 13704 164 42.03 17046 80.39 30 82 20

3 ST Jayasuriya (Asia/SL) 1989-2011 445 433 18 13430 189 32.36 14725 91.2 28 68 34

4 DPMD Jayawardene (Asia/SL) 1998-2015 448 418 39 12650 144 33.37 16020 78.96 19 77 28

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Region

0 SR Tendulkar 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426 200* 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20 INDIA)

1 KC Sangakkara 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234 169 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15 Asia/ICC/SL)

2 RT Ponting 1995-2012 375 365 39 13704 164 42.03 17046 80.39 30 82 20 AUS/ICC)

3 ST Jayasuriya 1989-2011 445 433 18 13430 189 32.36 14725 91.2 28 68 34 Asia/SL)

4 DPMD Jayawardene 1998-2015 448 418 39 12650 144 33.37 16020 78.96 19 77 28 Asia/SL)

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Region

0 SR Tendulkar 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426 200* 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20 INDIA

1 KC Sangakkara 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234 169 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15 Asia/ICC/SL

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Region Start End

0 SR Tendulkar 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426 200* 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20 INDIA 1989 2012

1 KC Sangakkara 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234 169 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15 Asia/ICC/SL 2000 2015

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Region Start End Region1

0 SR Tendulkar 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426 200* 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20 None 1989 2012 INDIA

1 KC Sangakkara 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234 169 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15 ICC/SL 2000 2015 Asia

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Region Start End Region1 Region2

0 SR Tendulkar 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426 200* 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20 None 1989 2012 INDIA None

1 KC Sangakkara 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234 169 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15 SL 2000 2015 Asia ICC

Region1 unique values are:  ['INDIA' 'Asia' 'AUS' 'Afr' 'ICC' 'SL' 'PAK' 'WI' 'NZ' 'SA' 'ENG' 'BDESH'
 'ZIM' 'IRE' 'AFG' 'SCOT' 'KENYA' 'CAN' 'NL' 'UAE' 'HKG' 'BMUDA' 'PNG'
 'USA' 'NAM' 'NEPAL' 'OMAN' '3) (PAK' 'EAf' '1) (UAE']
Region2 unique values are:  [None 'ICC' 'SL' 'PAK' 'INDIA' 'WI' 'SA' 'NZ' 'IRE' 'ZIM' 'BDESH' 'KENYA'
 'PNG' 'SCOT' 'USA']
Region unique values are:  [None 'SL' 'SA' 'INDIA' 'PAK']

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Region Start End Region1 Region2 Final Region

0 SR Tendulkar 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426 200* 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20 None 1989 2012 INDIA None INDIA

1 KC Sangakkara 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234 169 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15 SL 2000 2015 Asia ICC SL

2 RT Ponting 1995-2012 375 365 39 13704 164 42.03 17046 80.39 30 82 20 None 1995 2012 AUS ICC AUS

3 ST Jayasuriya 1989-2011 445 433 18 13430 189 32.36 14725 91.2 28 68 34 None 1989 2011 Asia SL SL

4 DPMD Jayawardene 1998-2015 448 418 39 12650 144 33.37 16020 78.96 19 77 28 None 1998 2015 Asia SL SL

... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

2495 ZS Ansari 2015-2015 1 - - - - - - - - - - None 2015 2015 ENG None ENG

2496 Ariful Haque 2018-2018 1 - - - - - - - - - - None 2018 2018 BDESH None BDESH

2497 Ashfaq Ahmed 1994-1994 3 - - - - - - - - - - None 1994 1994 PAK None PAK

2498 MD Bailey 1998-1998 1 - - - - - - - - - - None 1998 1998 NZ None NZ

2499 GR Beard 1981-1981 2 - - - - - - - - - - None 1981 1981 AUS None AUS

2500 rows × 19 columns

array(['INDIA', 'SL', 'AUS', 'PAK', 'SA', 'WI', 'NZ', 'ENG', 'BDESH',
       'ZIM', 'IRE', 'KENYA', 'AFG', 'SCOT', 'CAN', 'NL', 'UAE', 'HKG',
       'BMUDA', 'PNG', 'USA', 'NAM', 'NEPAL', 'OMAN', '3) (PAK', None,
       '1) (UAE'], dtype=object)

13

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Start End Final Region

0 SR Tendulkar 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426 200* 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20 1989 2012 INDIA

1 KC Sangakkara 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234 169 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15 2000 2015 SL

2 RT Ponting 1995-2012 375 365 39 13704 164 42.03 17046 80.39 30 82 20 1995 2012 AUS

3 ST Jayasuriya 1989-2011 445 433 18 13430 189 32.36 14725 91.2 28 68 34 1989 2011 SL

4 DPMD Jayawardene 1998-2015 448 418 39 12650 144 33.37 16020 78.96 19 77 28 1998 2015 SL

array(['INDIA', 'SL', 'AUS', 'PAK', 'SA', 'WI', 'NZ', 'ENG', 'BDESH',
       'ZIM', 'IRE', 'KENYA', 'AFG', 'SCOT', 'CAN', 'NL', 'UAE', 'HKG',
       'BMUDA', 'PNG', 'USA', 'NAM', 'NEPAL', 'OMAN', '3) (PAK', None,
       '1) (UAE'], dtype=object)

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Start End Final Region

0 SR Tendulkar 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426 200* 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20 1989 2012 INDIA

1 KC Sangakkara 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234 169 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15 2000 2015 SL

2 RT Ponting 1995-2012 375 365 39 13704 164 42.03 17046 80.39 30 82 20 1995 2012 AUS

3 ST Jayasuriya 1989-2011 445 433 18 13430 189 32.36 14725 91.2 28 68 34 1989 2011 SL

4 DPMD Jayawardene 1998-2015 448 418 39 12650 144 33.37 16020 78.96 19 77 28 1998 2015 SL

... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

2495 ZS Ansari 2015-2015 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2015 2015 ENG

2496 Ariful Haque 2018-2018 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2018 2018 BDESH

2497 Ashfaq Ahmed 1994-1994 3 - - - - - - - - - - 1994 1994 PAK

2498 MD Bailey 1998-1998 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1998 1998 NZ

2499 GR Beard 1981-1981 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1981 1981 AUS

2498 rows × 16 columns

array(['INDIA', 'SL', 'AUS', 'PAK', 'SA', 'WI', 'NZ', 'ENG', 'BDESH',
       'ZIM', 'IRE', 'KENYA', 'AFG', 'SCOT', 'CAN', 'NL', 'UAE', 'HKG',
       'BMUDA', 'PNG', 'USA', 'NAM', 'NEPAL', 'OMAN', None], dtype=object)

array(['INDIA', 'SL', 'AUS', 'PAK', 'SA', 'WI', 'NZ', 'ENG', 'BDESH',
       'ZIM', 'IRE', 'KENYA', 'AFG', 'SCOT', 'CAN', 'NL', 'UAE', 'HKG',
       'BMUDA', 'PNG', 'USA', 'NAM', 'NEPAL', 'OMAN'], dtype=object)

Player          0
Span            0
Mat             0
Inns            0
NO              0
Runs            0
HS              0
Ave             0
BF              0
SR              0
100             0
50              0
0               0
Start           0
End             0
Final Region    0
dtype: int64

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Start End Final Region

2450 GJP Kruger 2006-2006 3 2 1 0 0 0.00 10 0.00 0 0 1 2006 2006 SA

2451 AGR Loudon 2006-2006 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 0 - 0 0 1 2006 2006 ENG

2452 OC McCoy 2018-2018 2 1 1 0 0 - 1 0.00 0 0 0 2018 2018 WI

2453 AW Mathieson 2015-2015 1 1 1 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 2015 2015 NZ

2454 KP Meiyappan 2019-2019 2 1 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.00 0 0 1 2019 2019 UAE

2455 JP Millmow 1990-1990 5 1 1 0 0 - 3 0.00 0 0 0 1990 1990 NZ

2456 Mohammad Khalil 2005-2005 3 1 1 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 2005 2005 PAK

2457 Mohammad Talha 2014-2014 3 1 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.00 0 0 1 2014 2014 PAK

2458 D Mohammed 2006-2008 7 1 1 0 0 - 2 0.00 0 0 0 2006 2008 WI

2459 Naeem Ahmed 1978-1978 1 1 1 0 0 - 8 0.00 0 0 0 1978 1978 PAK

2460 Najaf Shah 2007-2007 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 2 0.00 0 0 1 2007 2007 PAK

2461 Naseer Malik 1975-1975 3 1 1 0 0 - 13 0.00 0 0 0 1975 1975 PAK

2462 Nasir Hameed 2004-2004 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.00 0 0 1 2004 2004 HKG

2463 AM Nayar 2009-2009 3 1 1 0 0 - 7 0.00 0 0 0 2009 2009 INDIA

2464 N Ncube 2011-2011 1 1 1 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 2011 2011 ZIM

2465 A Neill 2019-2019 1 1 1 0 0 - 3 0.00 0 0 0 2019 2019 SCOT

2466 MB Owens 1992-1992 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 3 0.00 0 0 1 1992 1992 NZ

2467 NM Parker 1976-1976 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 3 0.00 0 0 1 1976 1976 NZ

2468 NT Pascal 2009-2009 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.00 0 0 1 2009 2009 WI

2469 N Phillip 1978-1978 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 5 0.00 0 0 1 1978 1978 WI

2470 AG Puttick 2005-2005 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 5 0.00 0 0 1 2005 2005 SA

2471 NV Radford 1988-1988 6 3 2 0 0 0.00 7 0.00 0 0 1 1988 1988 ENG

2472 Rafiqul Islam 2002-2002 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 5 0.00 0 0 1 2002 2002 BDESH

2473 CAK Rajitha 2018-2019 9 3 2 0 0 0.00 10 0.00 0 0 1 2018 2019 SL

2474 DR Ramsammy 2012-2012 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 3 0.00 0 0 1 2012 2012 CAN

2475 N Ranatunga 1993-1993 2 1 0 0 0 0.00 3 0.00 0 0 1 1993 1993 SL

2476 Raza Hasan 2014-2014 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 2 0.00 0 0 1 2014 2014 PAK

2477 Rizwan Latif 2004-2004 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 2 0.00 0 0 1 2004 2004 UAE

2478 Robiul Islam 2013-2013 3 1 1 0 0 - 1 0.00 0 0 0 2013 2013 BDESH

2479 Saqib Zulfiqar 2019-2019 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 4 0.00 0 0 1 2019 2019 NL

2480 Shadab Kabir 1996-1996 3 3 0 0 0 0.00 5 0.00 0 0 3 1996 1996 PAK

2481 Shakeel Khan 1987-1987 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 4 0.00 0 0 1 1987 1987 PAK

2482 T Shamsi 2016-2019 17 3 2 0 0 0.00 2 0.00 0 0 1 2016 2019 SA

2483 Simandeep Singh 2018-2018 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 7 0.00 0 0 1 2018 2018 HKG

2484 GS Sobers 1973-1973 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 6 0.00 0 0 1 1973 1973 WI

2485 Tanvir Mehdi 1992-1992 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 5 0.00 0 0 1 1992 1992 PAK

2486 M Venkataramana 1988-1988 1 1 1 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 1988 1988 INDIA

2487 R Walters 2003-2003 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 5 0.00 0 0 2 2003 2003 NAM

2488 CM Willoughby 2000-2003 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 4 0.00 0 0 2 2000 2003 SA

2489 Zakir Hossain 1998-1998 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.00 0 0 1 1998 1998 BDESH

2490 Aamer Hameed 1977-1978 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1977 1978 PAK

2491 Abdur Rauf 2008-2008 4 - - - - - - - - - - 2008 2008 PAK

2492 Abu Jayed 2019-2019 2 - - - - - - - - - - 2019 2019 BDESH

2493 FS Ahangama 1985-1985 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1985 1985 SL

2494 GW Aldridge 2011-2011 2 - - - - - - - - - - 2011 2011 NZ

2495 ZS Ansari 2015-2015 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2015 2015 ENG

2496 Ariful Haque 2018-2018 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2018 2018 BDESH

2497 Ashfaq Ahmed 1994-1994 3 - - - - - - - - - - 1994 1994 PAK

2498 MD Bailey 1998-1998 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1998 1998 NZ

2499 GR Beard 1981-1981 2 - - - - - - - - - - 1981 1981 AUS

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Start End Final Region

2480 Shadab Kabir 1996-1996 3 3 0 0 0 0.00 5 0.00 0 0 3 1996 1996 PAK

2481 Shakeel Khan 1987-1987 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 4 0.00 0 0 1 1987 1987 PAK

2482 T Shamsi 2016-2019 17 3 2 0 0 0.00 2 0.00 0 0 1 2016 2019 SA

2483 Simandeep Singh 2018-2018 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 7 0.00 0 0 1 2018 2018 HKG

2484 GS Sobers 1973-1973 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 6 0.00 0 0 1 1973 1973 WI

2485 Tanvir Mehdi 1992-1992 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 5 0.00 0 0 1 1992 1992 PAK

2486 M Venkataramana 1988-1988 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1988 1988 INDIA

2487 R Walters 2003-2003 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 5 0.00 0 0 2 2003 2003 NAM

2488 CM Willoughby 2000-2003 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 4 0.00 0 0 2 2000 2003 SA

2489 Zakir Hossain 1998-1998 1 1 0 0 0 0.00 1 0.00 0 0 1 1998 1998 BDESH

2490 Aamer Hameed 1977-1978 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1977 1978 PAK

2491 Abdur Rauf 2008-2008 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2008 2008 PAK

2492 Abu Jayed 2019-2019 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2019 2019 BDESH

2493 FS Ahangama 1985-1985 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1985 1985 SL

2494 GW Aldridge 2011-2011 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2011 2011 NZ

2495 ZS Ansari 2015-2015 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2015 2015 ENG

2496 Ariful Haque 2018-2018 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2018 2018 BDESH

2497 Ashfaq Ahmed 1994-1994 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1994 1994 PAK

2498 MD Bailey 1998-1998 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1998 1998 NZ

2499 GR Beard 1981-1981 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1981 1981 AUS

<class 'pandas.core.frame.DataFrame'>
Index: 2485 entries, 0 to 2499
Data columns (total 16 columns):
 #   Column        Non-Null Count  Dtype 
---  ------        --------------  ----- 
 0   Player        2485 non-null   object
 1   Span          2485 non-null   object
 2   Mat           2485 non-null   int64 
 3   Inns          2485 non-null   object
 4   NO            2485 non-null   object
 5   Runs          2485 non-null   object
 6   HS            2485 non-null   object
 7   Ave           2485 non-null   object
 8   BF            2485 non-null   object
 9   SR            2485 non-null   object
 10  100           2485 non-null   object
 11  50            2485 non-null   object
 12  0             2485 non-null   object
 13  Start         2485 non-null   object
 14  End           2485 non-null   object
 15  Final Region  2485 non-null   object
dtypes: int64(1), object(15)
memory usage: 330.0+ KB

<class 'pandas.core.frame.DataFrame'>
Index: 2485 entries, 0 to 2499
Data columns (total 16 columns):
 #   Column        Non-Null Count  Dtype  
---  ------        --------------  -----  
 0   Player        2485 non-null   object 
 1   Span          2485 non-null   object 
 2   Mat           2485 non-null   int64  
 3   Inns          2485 non-null   object 
 4   NO            2485 non-null   object 
 5   Runs          2485 non-null   float64
 6   HS            2485 non-null   float64
 7   Ave           2485 non-null   float64
 8   BF            2485 non-null   object 
 9   SR            2485 non-null   float64
 10  100           2485 non-null   object 
 11  50            2485 non-null   object 
 12  0             2485 non-null   object 
 13  Start         2485 non-null   object 
 14  End           2485 non-null   object 
 15  Final Region  2485 non-null   object 
dtypes: float64(4), int64(1), object(11)
memory usage: 330.0+ KB

Player Span Mat Inns NO Runs HS Ave BF SR 100 50 0 Start End Final Region

0 SR Tendulkar 1989-2012 463 452 41 18426.0 200.0 44.83 21367 86.23 49 96 20 1989 2012 INDIA

1 KC Sangakkara 2000-2015 404 380 41 14234.0 169.0 41.98 18048 78.86 25 93 15 2000 2015 SL

2 RT Ponting 1995-2012 375 365 39 13704.0 164.0 42.03 17046 80.39 30 82 20 1995 2012 AUS

3 ST Jayasuriya 1989-2011 445 433 18 13430.0 189.0 32.36 14725 91.20 28 68 34 1989 2011 SL

4 DPMD Jayawardene 1998-2015 448 418 39 12650.0 144.0 33.37 16020 78.96 19 77 28 1998 2015 SL

Data visualization of Cricket players

<BarContainer object of 2485 artists>
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<Axes: ylabel='Density'>

In [1]: import numpy as np
import pandas as pd
import matplotlib.pyplot as plt
import seaborn as sns
sns.set(color_codes=True)
%matplotlib inline
import warnings
warnings.filterwarnings('ignore')

In [2]: df=pd.read_csv('odi.csv')
df

Out[2]:

In [5]: df.info()

In [6]: df.describe()

Out[6]:

In [7]: df.dtypes

Out[7]:

In [8]: pm=df[["Player","Mat"]]
pm.head(10)

Out[8]:

In [9]: type(df[["Player","Mat"]])

Out[9]:

In [10]: df[["Player","Mat"]].shape

Out[10]:

In [11]: df.isnull()

Out[11]:

In [12]: df.isnull().sum()

Out[12]:

In [16]: above_mat=df[df["Mat"]>200]
above_mat

Out[16]:

In [29]: df.sort_values(by="HS").tail()

Out[29]:

In [25]: df[["Player","Runs","Ave"]].head(10)

Out[25]:

In [31]: df.columns[df.isnull().any()], df.isnull().sum()

Out[31]:

In [32]: df = df.drop(['Unnamed: 0', 'Unnamed: 13'], axis=1)
df.head()

Out[32]:

In [33]: df[['Player', 'Region']] = df['Player'].str.split("(", n=1, expand=True)
df.head()

Out[33]:

In [34]: df['Region'] = df['Region'].map(lambda x: x.rstrip(')'))
df.head(2)

Out[34]:

In [35]: df[['Start', 'End']] = df['Span'].str.split("-", n=1, expand=True)
df.head(2)

Out[35]:

In [36]: df[['Region1', 'Region']] = df['Region'].str.split("/", n=1, expand=True)
df.head(2)

Out[36]:

In [37]: df[['Region2', 'Region']] = df['Region'].str.split("/", n=1, expand=True)
df.head(2)

Out[37]:

In [38]: print("Region1 unique values are: ", df.Region1.unique()) 
print("Region2 unique values are: ", df.Region2.unique())
print("Region unique values are: ", df.Region.unique())

In [40]: def new_co(df):
    if df['Region1'] is not None:
        if df['Region1'].isupper():
            if (df.Region1=='ICC'):
                return df['Region2']
            else:
                return df['Region1']
                
        elif df['Region'] is not None:
            if df['Region'].isupper():
                if df['Region'] is not "ICC":
                    return df['Region']
            else:
                return df['Region2']
        else:
                return df['Region2']
    else:
        return "NA"

In [41]: df['Final Region'] = df.apply(new_co, axis=1)
df

Out[41]:

In [42]: df["Final Region"].unique()

Out[42]:

In [43]: print(df["Final Region"].isnull().sum())

In [44]: df = df.drop(["Region1", "Region2", "Region"], axis=1)
df.head()

Out[44]:

In [45]: df["Final Region"].unique()

Out[45]:

In [46]: df = df.drop([2148, 949])
df

Out[46]:

In [47]: df["Final Region"].unique()

Out[47]:

In [48]: df=df[df['Final Region'].isnull()==False]

In [49]: df["Final Region"].unique()

Out[49]:

In [50]: df[df["Final Region"].isnull()]
df.isna().sum()

Out[50]:

In [51]: df["HS"] = df["HS"].str.replace('*', '')
df.tail(50)

Out[51]:

In [52]: df.replace('-', 0, inplace=True)
df.tail(20)

Out[52]:

In [53]: df.info()

In [54]: df[['Runs', 'Ave', 'HS', 'SR']] = df[['Runs', 'Ave', 'HS', 'SR']].astype('float')

In [55]: df.info()

In [64]: df.groupby("Player")
df.head()

Out[64]:

In [65]: mat=df['Mat']
fig = plt.figure(figsize=(8,6))
axes = fig.add_subplot(111)
axes.set(title="Matches played",
      ylabel='Count', xlabel='Matches')
axes.hist(mat, bins=20, orientation='vertical')
plt.show()

In [68]: plt.figure(figsize=(20,15))
plt.bar(df['Final Region'], df['HS'], color='cyan', width=0.5, edgecolor='black')

Out[68]:

In [77]: plt.figure(figsize=(20,5))
sns.pairplot(df, hue='Final Region', palette='Set1')

Out[77]:

In [81]: plt.figure(figsize=(20,5))
sns.pairplot(df, hue='Final Region', diag_kind="hist")

Out[81]:

In [79]: sns.catplot(x='Final Region', y='HS', data=df, kind='box', palette='Set3', height=10, aspect=2)

Out[79]:

In [80]: sns.displot(df, x='HS', hue='Final Region', kind='kde', palette='Set1', height=10, aspect=2)

Out[80]:

In [82]: sns.kdeplot(data=df)

Out[82]:

In [ ]:  


